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The Hon Catherine King MP

Minister for Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Local Government
Member for Ballarat

Ref: MS23-004535

Senator the Hon. Sue Lines
President of the Senate
Parliament House
CANBERRA ACT 2600

So
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SENATE ORDER 15 — APPOINTMENTS AND VACANCIES

Pursuant to the Order of the Senate made on 24 June 2008, please find attached for tabling
the Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio

report relating to appointments made by the Australian Government and existing portfolio
vacancies.

This report covers the period from 21 April 2023 to 22 September 2023.

Yours sincerely

-~ coties ¥}
75
Catherine King MP
Q /10 12023

PO Box 6022 Parliament House, Canberra ACT 2600 | Tel: (02) 6277 7520
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Australian Government

Department of Infrastructure, Transport,
Regional Development, Communications and the Arts

Senate Order 15: Appointments and Vacancies

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio
Government appointments for the period 21 April 2023 to 22 September 2023

Appointee Start date End date Remuneration State/territory
of residence

|Advisory Committee for Indigenous Repatriation

$595 per diem | QLD

' Ms Christiﬁe Grant | Co-Chair . 8/09/2023 | 7/09/2026 :
i Mr Phillip Gordon | Co-Chair ‘ 8/09/2023 | 7/09/2026 ! $595 per diem ‘ NSW
Airservices Australia
| Ms Nicolle Connelly | Member | 1/08/2023 | 31/07/2026 | $88,860 per annum VIC
| i
| ﬁni;mrﬁﬁggegggsol Member | 1/08/2023 | 31/07/2027 | $88,860 perannum | NSW
Australian Children’s Television Foundation
i Ms Michelle Lim | Member | 1/06/2023 | 31/05/2026 i Nil i NSW
Davidson i | ; | i
Australia Council Board
| Ms Alexandra Dimos i Member ! 24/08/2023 I 23/08/2024 : $35,850 per annum SA
i Mr Philip Watkins I Member | 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2024 | $35,850 per annum NT
i Ms Caroline Wood AM Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2025 | $35,850 per annum | WA
' Mr Stephen Found Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2024 | $35,850 per annum | NSW '
: . ; |
| s i | Member | 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2026 I §35,850 perannum | WA |
. |
Ms Amanda Jackes i Member | 23/08/2023 | 23/08/2027 I $35,850 per annum | QLD
. . | ; |
| Dr Lindy Lee I Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2027 ' $35,850 per annum | NSW
i Ms Courtney Stewart i Member | 24/08/2023 | 24/08/2027 : $35,850 per annum QLD
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Ms Rosheen Garnon
Ms Caroline Bowditch
Mr Robert Morgan

Professor Wesley
Enoch

Professor Wesley
Enoch '

Ms Kitty Taylor

Australia Post

Dr Jodie Auster

Member
Member

Chair

Deputy Chair

Member
Member
Non-

Executive
Director

24/08/2023
24/08/2023

24/08/2023

24/08/2023

15/06/2023

24/08/2023

6/07/2023

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Ms Creina Chapman

Ms Catriona Lowe

Mr Adam Suckling

Ms Samantha Paige
Yorke

Ms Carolyn Lidgerwood

Ms Carolyn Lidgerwood

Deputy Chair

Member
(Associate
Member)

Member
Member

Member

Member (a/g)

Australian Film, Television and Radio

Ms Debra Richards

Chair

Australian Jet Zero Council

The Hon Catherine King
BRIG Gabrielle Follett
Mr Rupert Maloney

Ms Heidi Hauf

Mr Gert-Jan de Graaff
Mr Paul Augé

Dr Dietmar Tourbier

Mr Stephen Forshaw

Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

11/06/2023
19/06/2023

24/07/2023
28/08/2023

16/10/2023

25/09/2023

22/08/2023

10/08/2023

10/08/2023

10/08/2023

10/08/2023

10/08/2023

10/08/2023

10/08/2023

10/08/2023

School Council

23/08/2026
23/08/2027

23/08/2026

23/08/2027

23/08/2023

23/08/2027

6/07/2026

31/12/2024
26/01/2028

23/07/2028
27/08/2028

15/10/2028

13/10/2023

15/02/2024

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2024 |

10/08/2024

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

$35,850 per annum
$35,850 per annum

$65,170 per annum

$48,880 per annum

$34,470 per annum

$35,850’per annum

$103,550 per annum

$444,210 per annum
Nil
$384,970 per annum

$384,970 per annum

$384,970 per annum

$384,970 per annum

$54,130 per annum

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
~ Nil

Nil

NSW
VIC

NSW

QLD

QLD

TAS

VIC

NSW

VIC

NSW
NSW

VIC

VIC

NSW

ACT
ACT
QLb
QLD
QLD
VIC
VIC

ACT
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Ms Terri Butler

Mr Andrew Parker
Mr Michael Venus
Mr Christian Bennett
Mr Peter Gniel

Mr Alex Grant

Mr Alan Milne

£

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Australian Maritime Safety Authority

Mr Dean Summers

Captain Jeanine
Drummond

Ms Michelle Taylor

Member
Chair

Member

10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023

10/08/2023

3/07/2023
3/07/2023

3/07/2023

Australian National Maritime Museum Council

Ms Alison Page

Mr Padraig (Paddy)
Crumlin

Member

Member

29/05/2023

22/08/2023

Australian Rail Track Corporation Limited

Mr Wayne Johnson

CEO

Australian Transport Safety Bureau

Mr Peter Wilson

Commissioner

Civil Aviation Safety Authority

Ms Mary Hallett
Classification

Ms Hellen Perko

Mr Trent Bartfeld

Mr Raphael Richards

Mr Dominique Irlinger

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Creative Workplaces Council

Kate Jenkins AO

Tony Ayres

Chair

Member

1/08/2023

1/08/2023

1/07/2023
31/08/2023
31/08/2023
31/08/2023

31/08/2023

24/08/2023

- 24/08/2023

10/08/2025 Nil
10/08/2025 Nil
10/08/2025 Nil
10/08/2025 Nil
10/08/2025 Nil
10/08/2025 Nil
10/08/2025 Nil
2/07/2028 | $63,680 per annum
2/07/2027 | $127,360 per annum
2/07/2028 $63,680 per annum
28/03/2026 | $23,710 per annum
21/08/2026 | $23,710 per annum
31/10/2023 | $585,680 per annum.
31/07/2026 |  $65,170 per annum
’30/06/2026 $63,68O per annum
5/1 2/2024 $142,390 per annum
1/05/2025 | $142,390 per annum
5/12/2024 | $142,390 per annum
1/05/2025 | $142,390 per annum
| 23/08/2027 | $47,400 per annum
23/08/2027 . $23,710 per annum

QLb
NSW
VIC
QLD
ACT

NSW

~aw

NSW

NSW

QLD

NSw

NSwW

NSW

NSW

NSwW

NSW

NSW

VIC

NSW

VIC

VIC
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Tina Lavranos Member 23/08/2023 23/08/2027 | $23,710 per annum VIC
Ruth Hazleton Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2027 ’ $23,710 per annum VIC
Michel Hyrce Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2027 | $23,710 per annum NSW
Fiona Donovan Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2027 | $23,710 per annum NSW
Bjorn Stewart Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2027 $23,71Q pér annum NSW

Digital Games Tax Offset Advisory Board

Mr Morgan Jaffit Member 15/08/2023 | 14/08/2026 $448 per diem ’ QLD

Ms Johanna Egger Member 15/08/2023 14/08/2026 $448 per diem VIC

Freight Industry Reference Panel

Ms Sophie Finemore Member 1/07/2023 | 30/06/2024 ’ $71’2 per diem VIC

Ms Heather Bone Member ’6/09/2023 6/09/2024 $712 per diem QLD
Mr Michael Byrne Member 6/09/2023 | 6/09/2024 $712 per diem NSW

General Aviation Advisory Network

Mr Andrew Anderson Chair 23/11/2023 | 29/11/2024 Nil ACT
Mr Julian Ffaser Member 2/08/2023 3/08/2026 Nil VIC
Mr Nat Nagy Member 2/08/2023 3/08/2026 Nil ACT

High Speed Rail Authority

Jill Rossouw Chair 13/06/2023 | 12/06/2026 | $122,460 per annum | VIC
lan Hunt Member 13/06/2023  12/06/2026 | $61,230 per annum NSW
Gillian Brown | Member 13/06/2023 | 12/06/2026 | $61,230 per annum QLD
Neil Scales Member 13/06/2023 | 12/06/2026 | $61,230 per annum QLD
Diane Crowther OBE Member 13/06/2023 | 12/06/2026 | $61,230 per annum ACT

Music Australia Council

Lisa Baker ; Member 24/08/2023 23/08/2024 |  $23,710 per annum SA
Fred Alale AM ’, Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2025 | $23,710 per annum VIC
Michael Chugg AM Member 24/08/2023 | 23/08/2027 | $23,710 per annum NSW
Petrina Convey Member 24/08/2023 = 23/08/2027 | $23,710 per annum NSW
Danielle Caruana Member 24/08/2023 + 23/08/2025 | $23,710 per annum WA
Fred Leone Member 24/08/2023 = 23/08/2025  $23,710 per annum | QLD
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Nathan McLay

Sophie Payten

Member

Member

24/08/2023

24/08/2023

23/08/2027

23/08/2025

National Archives of Australia Advisory Council

Ms Nicola Laurent

Dr Kirsten Thorpe

Member

Member

12/09/2023

12/09/2023

11/09/2026

11/09/2026

$23,710 per annum

$23,710 per annum

$749 per diem

- $749 per diem

. National Broadband Network Company Limited

Mr Stephen Rue
Mr Mike Mrdak

National Capital Author

Professor Helen
Lochhead

National Gallery of Australia Council

Dr ’Nick Mitzevich

Mr Abdul-Raman
Abdullah

National Intermodal Co

Ms Erin Flaherty

Mr Ron Koehler

Director

Director

ity

Member

Director

Member

Chair

Non- -
Executive
Director

- National Portrait Gallery of Australia

Ms Valerie Tam

i
i

Member

National Transport Commission

Mr Jon Wh’elan
Norfolk Island

Mr George Plant

!

i
Commissioner|

i
|

Administrator

4/09/2023

1/10/2023

27/04/2023

2/07/2023

14/09/2023

rporation Limited

4/05/2023

16/06/2023

18/09/2023

30/06/2023

1/06/2023

Northern Australia Infrastructure Facility Board

Ms Vanessa Elliott
Old Parliament House
Mr Barrie Cassidy

| Ms Gai Brodtmann

Member

Chair

Member

12/07/2023

30/05/2023

30/05/2023 |

31/08/2026

30/09/2026

26/04/2028

1/07/2028

13/09/2023

3/05/2026

15/06/2026

17/09/2026
30/09/2023
31/05/2026
30/06/2026

29/05/2026

29/05/2026

Nil

$116,650 per annum

$26,070 per annum

$526,320 per annum

$28,160 per annum

$122,460 per annum

$61,230 per annum

$23,710 per annum

Nil

Nil

$61,240 per annum

$47,400 per annum

$23,710 per annum

NSW

VIC

VIC

NSW

NSW

ACT

NSW

ACT

WA

NSW

NSW

QLD

SA

NSW

WA

VIC

ACT
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SBS Relocation Feasibility Study Steering Committee

Ms Daryl Karp AM Member 27/04/2023 | 31/08/2024 Nil NSW
Mr Michael Mrdak Chair 27/04/2023 | 31/08/2024 | $18,492 per annum ACT
Mr Mark Ramsey Member 27/04/2023 | 31/08/2024 | $14,796 per annum NSW
Pauline Sullivan Member 27/04/2023 | 31/08/2024 - Nil ACT
James Taylor Member 27/04/2023 31/08/2024 | Nil NSW
Screen Australia
Mr Michael Ebeid AM Member 14/07/2023 = 13/07/2026 | $35,850 per annum NSW
Ms Pallavi S‘harda Member 14/07/2023 | 13/07/2026 | $35,850 per annum VIC
Special Broadcastikng Service
Ms Cassandra Non-
Wilkinson Exgcutlve 8/06/2023 7/06/2028 $45,570 per annum NSW
Director
Urban Policy Forum
Frofessor Barbara Chair 8/05/2023 | 7/05/2025 Nil ACT
Professor Neil Argent Member 8/05/2023 7/05/2025 Nil - Nsw
pice Chancellor Rufus  yemper 810512023 | 7105/2025 Nil TAS
LordMayor Sally CapP | Member - 8/05/2023 | 7/05/2025 Nil vic
Ms Bronwen Clark Member 8/05/2023 | 7/05/2025 ~Nil ACT
Mr Matt Collins MPIA Member 8/05/2023 7/05/2025 Nil QLD
Ms Elle Davidson Member 8/05/2023 7/05/2025 Nil ; NSW
';Agtaﬁéfizzf}'am Member | 8/05/2023 | 7/05/2025 Nil ACT
Ms Rebecca Moore Member 8/05/2023 | 7/05/2025 Nil WA
Ms Davina Rooney Member 8/05/2023 7/05/2025 Nil ACT
Ms Alison Scotland Member 8/05/2023 7/05/2025 Nil NSW
Mr Rob Stokes Member 8/05/2023 | 7/05/2025 Nil NSW
Mr Mike Zorbas | Member 8/05/2023 | 7/05/2025 ‘ Nil NSW

ZWSA Co Limited
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Non-
Mr Timothy Eddy Executive 7/08/2023 6/11/2023 $85,440 per annum VIC
Director
Non-
Ms Fiona Balfour AO Executive 7/08/2023 6/11/2023 $85,440 per annum NSW
Director ,
Vacancies

Vacancies remaining to be filled in the Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development,
Communications and the Arts portfolio at 22 September 2023

Portfolio Body Position

Board Position name

Australia Post ’ Deputy Chair x1 Non-Executive Director x1
Australian Broadcasting Corporation Non-Executive Director x2

Australian Communications and Media Member x1 Member (Associate Member) x1
Aut’hority

Australian Film, Television and Radio Member (Commonwealth Representative) x1

School Council

Australian Rail Track Corporation Limited ~ Non-Executive Director x2

Australian Transport Safety Bureau Commissioner x1
Bundanon Trust ’ Member x4

Civil Aviation Safety Authority Deputy Chair x1 Member x1
Classification Member x1

Classification Review Member x1

Forum on Western Sydney Airport Member x6

(FOWSA)

Freight Industry Reference Panel Member x3

Infrastructure Australia ‘ Member x4

International Air Services Commission Member x1

National Archives of Australia Advisory Deputy Chair x1

Coungil

National Broadband Network Company Non-Executive Director x1
Limited

National Cultural Herita’ge Committee Member x3

National Film and Sound Archive Board Deputy Chair x1 Member x1
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National Intermodal Corporation Limited Non-Executive Director x2

National Library of Australia Council ’ Member x1

National Transport Commission Commissioner x1 Deputy Chair x1

Public Lending Right Committee Chair x1 Member (Australian Libraries

‘ Representative) x1 Member (Author Representative)
x1

Regional Development Australia Chair x2 Deputy Chair x6

Committees
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