

The Hon Catherine King MP

Minister for Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Local Government Member for Ballarat

Ref: MS23-004535

Senator the Hon. Sue Lines President of the Senate Parliament House CANBERRA ACT 2600

Suc

Dear President

SENATE ORDER 15 - APPOINTMENTS AND VACANCIES

Pursuant to the Order of the Senate made on 24 June 2008, please find attached for tabling the Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio report relating to appointments made by the Australian Government and existing portfolio vacancies.

This report covers the period from 21 April 2023 to 22 September 2023.

Yours sincerely

Catherine King MP

9 /10 /2023

Senate Order 15: Appointments and Vacancies

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio Government appointments for the period 21 April 2023 to 22 September 2023

Appointee	Position	Start date	End date	Remuneration	State/territory of residence
Advisory Committee fo	r Indigenous I	Repatriation			
Ms Christine Grant	Co-Chair	8/09/2023	7/09/2026	\$595 per diem	QLD
Mr Phillip Gordon	Co-Chair	8/09/2023	7/09/2026	\$595 per diem	NSW
Airservices Australia					
Ms Nicolle Connelly	Member	1/08/2023	31/07/2026	\$88,860 per annum	VIC
Air Marshall (Retired) Melvin Hupfeld AO DSC	Member	1/08/2023	31/07/2027	\$88,860 per annum	NSW
Australian Children's T	elevision Fou	ndation			
Ms Michelle Lim Davidson	Member	1/06/2023	31/05/2026	Nil	NSW
Australia Council Board	d				
Ms Alexandra Dimos	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2024	\$35,850 per annum	SA
Mr Philip Watkins	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2024	\$35,850 per annum	NT
Ms Caroline Wood AM	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2025	\$35,850 per annum	WA
Mr Stephen Found	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2024	\$35,850 per annum	NSW
Ms Christine Simpson Stokes AM	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2026	\$35,850 per annum	WA
Ms Amanda Jackes	Member	23/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$35,850 per annum	QLD
Dr Lindy Lee	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$35,850 per annum	NSW
Ms Courtney Stewart	Member	24/08/2023	24/08/2027	\$35,850 per annum	QLD

Ms Rosheen Garnon	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2026	\$35,850 per annum	NSW
Ms Caroline Bowditch	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$35,850 per annum	VIC
Mr Robert Morgan	Chair	24/08/2023	23/08/2026	\$65,170 per annum	NSW
Professor Wesley Enoch	Deputy Chair	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$48,880 per annum	QLD
Professor Wesley Enoch	Member	15/06/2023	23/08/2023	\$34,470 per annum	QLD
Ms Kitty Taylor	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$35,850 per annum	TAS
Australia Post					
Dr Jodie Auster	Non- Executive Director	6/07/2023	6/07/2026	\$103,550 per annum	VIC
Australian Communicat	ions and Media	Authority			
Ms Creina Chapman	Deputy Chair	11/06/2023	31/12/2024	\$444,210 per annum	NSW
Ms Catriona Lowe	Member (Associate Member)	19/06/2023	26/01/2028	Nil	VIC
Mr Adam Suckling	Member	24/07/2023	23/07/2028	\$384,970 per annum	NSW
Ms Samantha Paige Yorke	Member	28/08/2023	27/08/2028	\$384,970 per annum	NSW
Ms Carolyn Lidgerwood	Member	16/10/2023	15/10/2028	\$384,970 per annum	VIC
Ms Carolyn Lidgerwood	Member (a/g)	25/09/2023	13/10/2023	\$384,970 per annum	VIC
Australian Film, Televis	ion and Radio	School Counc	il .		
Ms Debra Richards	Chair	22/08/2023	15/02/2024	\$54,130 per annum	NSW
Australian Jet Zero Cou	ıncil				
Γhe Hon Catherine King	Chair	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	ACT
RIG Gabrielle Follett	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	ACT
Mr Rupert Maloney	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	QLD
Ms Heidi Hauf	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	QLD
Mr Gert-Jan de Graaff	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2024	Nil	QLD
Mr Paul Augé	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2024	Nil	VIC
Or Dietmar Tourbier	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	VIC
Mr Stephen Forshaw	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	ACT

Ms Terri Butler	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	QLD
Mr Andrew Parker	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	NSW
Mr Michael Venus	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	VIC
Mr Christian Bennett	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	QLD
Mr Peter Gniel	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	ACT
Mr Alex Grant	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	NSW
Mr Alan Milne	Member	10/08/2023	10/08/2025	Nil	QLD
Australian Maritime Sa					
Mr Dean Summers	Member	3/07/2023	2/07/2028	\$63,680 per annum	NSW
Captain Jeanine Drummond	Chair	3/07/2023	2/07/2027	\$127,360 per annum	NSW
Ms Michelle Taylor	Member	3/07/2023	2/07/2028	\$63,680 per annum	QLD
Australian National Ma	aritime Museum	Council			
Ms Alison Page	Member	29/05/2023	28/03/2026	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Mr Padraig (Paddy) Crumlin	Member	22/08/2023	21/08/2026	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Australian Rail Track (Corporation Limi	ted			
Mr Wayne Johnson	CEO	1/08/2023	31/10/2023	\$585,680 per annum	NSW
Australian Transport S	Safety Bureau				
Mr Peter Wilson	Commissioner	1/08/2023	31/07/2026	\$65,170 per annum	NSW
Civil Aviation Safety A	uthority				
Ms Mary Hallett	Member	1/07/2023	30/06/2026	\$63,680 per annum	NSW
Classification					
Ms Hellen Perko	Member	31/08/2023	5/12/2024	\$142,390 per annum	NSW
Mr Trent Bartfeld	Member	31/08/2023	1/05/2025	\$142,390 per annum	NSW
Mr Raphael Richards	Member	31/08/2023	5/12/2024	\$142,390 per annum	VIC
Mr Dominique Irlinger	Member	31/08/2023	1/05/2025	\$142,390 per annum	NSW
Creative Workplaces C	Council				
Kate Jenkins AO	Chair	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$47,400 per annum	VIC
Tony Ayres	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	VIC

Tina Lavranos	Member	23/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	VIC
Ruth Hazleton	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	VIC
Michel Hyrce	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Fiona Donovan	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Bjorn Stewart	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Digital Games Tax Offs	et Advisory Bo	oard			
Mr Morgan Jaffit	Member	15/08/2023	14/08/2026	\$448 per diem	QLD
Ms Johanna Egger	Member	15/08/2023	14/08/2026	\$448 per diem	VIC
Freight Industry Refere	nce Panel				
Ms Sophie Finemore	Member	1/07/2023	30/06/2024	\$712 per diem	VIC
Ms Heather Bone	Member	6/09/2023	6/09/2024	\$712 per diem	QLD
Mr Michael Byrne	Member	6/09/2023	6/09/2024	\$712 per diem	NSW
General Aviation Advise	ory Network				
Mr Andrew Anderson	Chair	23/11/2023	29/11/2024	Nil	ACT
Mr Julian Fraser	Member	2/08/2023	3/08/2026	Nil	VIC
Mr Nat Nagy	Member	2/08/2023	3/08/2026	Nil	ACT
High Speed Rail Author	ity				
Jill Rossouw	Chair	13/06/2023	12/06/2026	\$122,460 per annum	VIC
lan Hunt	Member	13/06/2023	12/06/2026	\$61,230 per annum	NSW
Gillian Brown	Member	13/06/2023	12/06/2026	\$61,230 per annum	QLD
Neil Scales	Member	13/06/2023	12/06/2026	\$61,230 per annum	QLD
Diane Crowther OBE	Member	13/06/2023	12/06/2026	\$61,230 per annum	ACT
/lusic Australia Council					
_isa Baker	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2024	\$23,710 per annum	SA
Fred Alale AM	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2025	\$23,710 per annum	VIC
Michael Chugg AM	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Petrina Convey	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Danielle Caruana	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2025	\$23,710 per annum	WA
Fred Leone	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2025	\$23,710 per annum	QLD

Nathan McLay	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2027	\$23,710 per annum	NSW
Sophie Payten	Member	24/08/2023	23/08/2025	\$23,710 per annum	VIC
National Archives of	Australia Advisor	y Council			
Ms Nicola Laurent	Member	12/09/2023	11/09/2026	\$749 per diem	VIC
Dr Kirsten Thorpe	Member	12/09/2023	11/09/2026	\$749 per diem	NSW
National Broadband	Network Company	/ Limited			
Mr Stephen Rue	Director	4/09/2023	31/08/2026	Nil	NSW
Mr Mike Mrdak	Director	1/10/2023	30/09/2026	\$116,650 per annum	ACT
National Capital Autl	hority				
Professor Helen Lochhead	Member	27/04/2023	26/04/2028	\$26,070 per annum	NSW
National Gallery of A	ustralia Council				
Dr Nick Mitzevich	Director	2/07/2023	1/07/2028	\$526,320 per annum	ACT
Mr Abdul-Raman Abdullah	Member	14/09/2023	13/09/2023	\$28,160 per annum	WA
National Intermodal	Corporation Limite	ed			
Ms Erin Flaherty	Chair	4/05/2023	3/05/2026	\$122,460 per annum	NSW
Mr Ron Koehler	Non- Executive Director	16/06/2023	15/06/2026	\$61,230 per annum	NSW
National Portrait Gal	lery of Australia				
Ms Valerie Tam	Member	18/09/2023	17/09/2026	\$23,710 per annum	QLD
National Transport C	Commission				
Mr Jon Whelan	Commissioner	30/06/2023	30/09/2023	Nil	SA
Norfolk Island					
Mr George Plant	Administrator	1/06/2023	31/05/2026	Nil	NSW
Northern Australia In	frastructure Facili	ty Board			
Ms Vanessa Elliott	Member	12/07/2023	30/06/2026	\$61,240 per annum	WA
Old Parliament Hous	e				
Mr Barrie Cassidy	Chair	30/05/2023	29/05/2026	\$47,400 per annum	VIC
Ms Gai Brodtmann	Member	30/05/2023	29/05/2026	\$23,710 per annum	ACT

Ms Daryl Karp AM	Member	27/04/2023	31/08/2024	Nil	NSW
Mr Michael Mrdak	Chair	27/04/2023	31/08/2024	\$18,492 per annum	ACT
Mr Mark Ramsey	Member	27/04/2023	31/08/2024	\$14,796 per annum	NSW
Pauline Sullivan	Member	27/04/2023	31/08/2024	Nil	ACT
James Taylor	Member	27/04/2023	31/08/2024	Nil	NSW
Screen Australia					
Mr Michael Ebeid AM	Member	14/07/2023	13/07/2026	\$35,850 per annum	NSW
Ms Pallavi Sharda	Member	14/07/2023	13/07/2026	\$35,850 per annum	VIC
Special Broadcasting S	ervice				
Ms Cassandra Wilkinson	Non- Executive Director	8/06/2023	7/06/2028	\$45,570 per annum	NSW
Urban Policy Forum					
⊃rofessor Barbara Norman	Chair	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	ACT
Professor Neil Argent	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	NSW
Vice-Chancellor Rufus Black	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	TAS
Lord Mayor Sally Capp	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	VIC
Ms Bronwen Clark	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	ACT
Mr Matt Collins MPIA	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	QLD
//s Elle Davidson	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	NSW
Ar Michael Fotheringham	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	ACT
ds Rebecca Moore	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	WA
⁄ls Davina Rooney	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	ACT
As Alison Scotland	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	NSW
/Ir Rob Stokes	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	NSW
//r Mike Zorbas	Member	8/05/2023	7/05/2025	Nil	NSW

Mr Timothy Eddy	Non- Executive Director	7/08/2023	6/11/2023	\$85,440 per annum	VIC
Ms Fiona Balfour AO	Non- Executive Director	7/08/2023	6/11/2023	\$85,440 per annum	NSW

Vacancies

Vacancies remaining to be filled in the Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio at 22 September 2023

Portfolio Body	Position
Board	Position name
Australia Post	Deputy Chair x1 Non-Executive Director x1
Australian Broadcasting Corporation	Non-Executive Director x2
Australian Communications and Media Authority	Member x1 Member (Associate Member) x1
Australian Film, Television and Radio School Council	Member (Commonwealth Representative) x1
Australian Rail Track Corporation Limited	Non-Executive Director x2
Australian Transport Safety Bureau	Commissioner x1
Bundanon Trust	Member x4
Civil Aviation Safety Authority	Deputy Chair x1 Member x1
Classification	Member x1
Classification Review	Member x1
Forum on Western Sydney Airport (FOWSA)	Member x6
Freight Industry Reference Panel	Member x3
Infrastructure Australia	Member x4
International Air Services Commission	Member x1
National Archives of Australia Advisory Council	Deputy Chair x1
National Broadband Network Company Limited	Non-Executive Director x1
National Cultural Heritage Committee	Member x3
National Film and Sound Archive Board	Deputy Chair x1 Member x1

National Intermodal Corporation Limited	Non-Executive Director x2
National Library of Australia Council	Member x1
National Transport Commission	Commissioner x1 Deputy Chair x1
Public Lending Right Committee	Chair x1 Member (Australian Libraries Representative) x1 Member (Author Representative) x1
Regional Development Australia Committees	Chair x2 Deputy Chair x6